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Banner-Question Key

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subgroups of interest. For this table set there are three “banners” of
subgroups, drawn from questions in the survey. The results have also been tested for significant differences within these subgroups. The statistical tests undertaken are an independent T-
Test for means and independent Z-Test for percentages. The following key shows the questions used to create the banner subgroups and also what groups have been tested for significant

differences in each of the banners.

In the tables that follow, upper case letters under the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant at the 95% level.

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -IMm 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR FR

Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDEFG/HIJ/KLMN/OP/QR

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ LEﬁ? G:ZD COLL. UNIV. <$30K $<358|2 588.2 $120K Cﬁg/_x \E/}IJEEE LEFT  MID RIGHT
W ® © ® ®  ®® m o O © WL | M ® @ ®

Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDE/FGHI/JKLM/NO/PQR
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11. would you say that people in your community are very trustworthy, somewhat trustworthy, not very trustworthy or

untrustworthy...?
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very trustworthy

Somewhat trustworthy

Not very trustworthy

untrustworthy

DK/NA

19%

64%

15%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ 1925 185; <5K MALE MKEE EN FR EE
W ® © ® ® ® @ W D @ w W m m ©® ® @ ®
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
29%  19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 18%  15%  17% 17%  20% 19%  21% 21%  16% 19%  18%  18%
CDEFG P
59% 65% 62% 64% 66% 67% 59% 69ﬁ 66% 64% 64% 65% 62% 61% 67% 63% 66%  67%
10%  13% 17? 18? 13%  14% 19%  14%  14% 16% 14% 13%  15% 15%  14% 15%  13%  13%

3%

%0,
0

2%

3%

3%

4%

3%

4%

2%

3%

3% 2% 3%

1%

3% 3%

*0,
0

3% 3%
'.“:% -

3%
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11. would you say that people in your community are very trustworthy, somewhat trustworthy, not very trustworthy or
untrustworthy...?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52k 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT

» @® @ m ¢ /A @ ww @O a3 «w W Ny (@ ® @@ »

weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381

Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374

Very trustworthy 19% 22%  14%  17%  22% 25%  17%  18%  19% 12%  18%  18%  28% 19%  17% 15%  15%  34%

C C J JKL PQ

Ssomewhat trustworthy 64% 60% 63% 66% 67% 60% 60% 65% 65% 65% 61% 66%  60% 64%  65% 65% 67%  51%

R R
Not very trustworthy 15% 14%  20% 14%  10% 11%  20%  14%  12% 17%  19%  13% 9% 14%  16% 16%  15%  12%
BDE FHI M LM

untrustworthy 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
E E E K

DK/NA -.“:00 -.‘:% - - - - - -.':% - - - -.':% - 1‘:% - ‘«'r% - -



12. According to the meanin

leanings, where would you place yourself on this scale?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Left (1-3)

Middle (4-7)

Right (8-10)

Decline to answer

MEAN

16%

67%

17%

5.5
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that the terms 'left' and 'right' have for you, and thinking of your own political

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN IM+ -IMm 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® © m & E Hm @ @ ® w ™ M @ > @ ®
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
17%  13% 17% 15% 18%  17% 16%  13%  15% 15%  15% 18%  14% 15%  16% 17%  11%  11%
RS
65% 70% 65% 71% 65% 66% 61% 69%  65% 64%  70% 65% 79% 65%  69% 65%  74%  74%
K Q Q
18% 17%  18%  15% 17% 17% 23%  18%  20% 21%  15%  16% 7% 19%  15% 18%  15%  15%
LN N P
- - *% - - *% - - - - - *% - - *% *% - -
5.4 5.6 5.6 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.4 5.4 5.1 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.6
M P



12. According to the meanin
leanings, where would you place yourself on this scale?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Left (1-3)

Middle (4-7)

Right (8-10)

Decline to answer

MEAN

TOTAL

16%

67%

17%

5.5
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that the terms 'left' and 'right' have for you, and thinking of your own political

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
@® @ m ¢ /A @ ww @O a3 «w W wn @ ® @ ®
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
22%  13%  15%  16% 9%  14%  15% 21% 20%  13%  14%  19% 16%  16% 100% - -

cb FGH KL

60% 68% 70%  68% 69% 73% 68% 60% 68%  73% 66%  59% 68%  64% - 100% -
B B B I I M LM

19% 19% 15%  16% 22%  13%  17%  19% 11%  14%  20%  22% 16%  21% - - 100%

G JK JK

*% - - - - - - *% - - *% - *% - - - -

5.5 5.7 5.4 5.4 5.9 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.1 5.5 5.7 5.6 5.5 5.6 2.2 5.5 8.7
D GI J J J P PQ



COUNTFAIR1. would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Votes are counted

correctly and fairly.
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
Always
Sometimes
Never

Decline to answer
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REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K~ FE- QC

ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W o & 6 W Hw @O O @ W m N @ @ @ ® &
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
60% 68% 62% 58% 59% 69% 61% 68% 68% 65% 66% 62%  55% 70%  60% 63% 67% 67%

BEF BEF P
34%  29%  31%  38% 34%  30% 34% 30%  31% 32%  29%  32%  43% 27%  35% 32% 31%  31%
C (0]
3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% - 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%
G G G
3% *% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - -
CE
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COUNTFAIR1. would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Votes are counted

correctly and fairly.
BANNER 2

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
Always
Sometimes
Never

Decline to answer

TOTAL

64%

31%

3%

1%

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52k 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
@® @ m ¢ /A @ ww @O a3 «w W Ny (@ ® @@ »
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
59% 53% 67% 79% 60% 61% 63% 69% 57% 64% 63%  74% 64%  66% 75%  62%  61%

BC  BCD GH JKL QR
36% 41%  30%  19% 31%  35%  33%  27% 35% 33% 33% 20% 31%  31% 21%  33%  33%
E DE E I I M M M P P
4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
DE 0
2% *% 1% *% 4% *% 1% 2% 3% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
KL



COUNTFAIR2. would

results.
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Always

Sometimes

Never

Decline to answer

16%

46%

37%

1%
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you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: The rich buy the election
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1Mm 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® @O m ® M @ H @O O ® W mwm ) @ @ ® ()
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
14%  14%  21%  17% 14%  11% 26%  16%  10% 18%  15%  15%  14% 17%  16% 17%  13%  13%
BCFG G 1] S
44%  42%  44%  49%  48%  58% 46%  40%  59% 46%  44%  47%  45% 45%  A7% 47%  42%  42%
BCDF HI
41%  43%  33% 33% 35%  32% 26%  44%  32% 35% 39% 38% 40% 37%  36% 35%  44%  45%
G DEFG HJ Q Q
1% 1% 2% *% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
CE
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COUN¥FAIR2. would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: The rich buy the election
results.

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109k + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
(A) ® @ » ¢ @ @ ¢ @O @D ®w W m (GO ()] ® W ®
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
Always 16% 18%  20%  17%  12% 21%  17%  16%  16% 18%  13%  16%  19% 16%  17% 10%  15%  28%
E E E P PQ
Sometimes 46% 50% 51%  44%  40% 53% 47%  44%  45% 48% 50%  45%  39% 46%  45% 44%  47%  42%
E E M M
Never 37% 30% 29% 38%  48% 25% 34%  40%  38% 31% 36%  38%  40% 37%  35% 45% 37%  28%
BC BCD F F J QR R
Decline to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% *% 1% 3% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
DE H H KL

10
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COUNTFAIR3. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Politicians can find out

who each person voted for.

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Always

Sometimes

Never

Decline to answer

18%

35%
46%

1%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W o & 6 W Hw @O O @ W m N @ @ @ ® &
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
16%  16%  23% 17% 12%  12% 28%  18%  10% 20%  16%  16%  12% 19%  17% 18%  15%  15%
BCFG 1] J
35% 38% 33% 35% 32%  36% 33%  39%  40% 36%  34%  35% 26% 33%  37% 34%  37%  38%
47%  46%  42%  48%  54%  51% 37% 43%  51% 43%  49%  48%  61% 48%  46% 46%  47%  48%
cb D H K
2% *% 2% *% 1% *% 2% *% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% *%

11
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COUNTFAIR3. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Politicians can find out

who each person voted for.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Always

Sometimes

Never

Decline to answer

TOTAL

18%

35%

46%

1%

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52k 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
@® @ m ¢ /A @ ¢ @O a3 «w W N (@ ® @@ »
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
26%  18% 14%  14% 24%  19%  15% 18% 13%  15% 20%  20% 17%  21% 13%  15%  31%
CDE H J J PQ
42%  40%  33%  28% 34%  39%  36%  32% 43%  37% 34%  24% 35%  36% 29%  37%  32%

DE E I LM M M P
31%  41%  52%  58% 41%  40%  49%  49% 41%  47%  45%  55% 48%  41% 57%  47%  35%
B BC BC G G L QR R
1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 3% *% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
H H KL

12
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COUNTFAIR4. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Some foreign governments
election results of Canada.

may influence the

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Always

Sometimes

Never

Decline to answer

18%

56%

25%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
ATL QC ON  MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
® © m & E Hm @ @ ® w ™ M @ > @ ®
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
13% 13% 25%  15% 14% 17% 32%  14%  16% 22%  15%  15% 9% 17%  18% 19%  13%  12%
BCEFG 17 LMN RS
54% 58% 49% 62% 60% 67% 45%  55%  68% 54% 57% 59%  56% 60%  54% 56%  59%  59%
D D D BCD H HI P
31%  29%  25%  23%  25%  16% 21%  30%  16% 24%  26%  26%  33% 23%  27% 24%  28%  28%
G G G G H3J o
2% *% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1% 1% *% *%
C

13
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COUNTFAIR4. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Some foreign governments
may influence the election results of Canada.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Always

Sometimes

Never

Decline to answer

TOTAL

18%

56%

25%

1%

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52k 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
@® @ m ¢ /A @ ww @O a3 «w W Ny (@ ® @@ »
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
22%  20%  16%  14% 26%  17%  17%  17% 16%  16% 20% 17% 17%  22% 10%  16%  32%

DE E N P PQ
55% 56% 57%  59% 53% 58% 57% 55% 54%  59%  57%  54% 58% 51% 55%  58%  49%
R
23%  23%  27% 27% 20%  24%  26%  26% 29%  24%  23%  28% 25%  25% 34%  25%  18%
QR R
1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
H KL

14
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WVSI2. In deciding what Taws to make, what do you think is best for Canada: should elected representatives of the
people decide or should citizens vote directly to decide each issue?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Elected representatives
Citizens vote directly

Decline to answer

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K- FE- QC

TOTAL  ATL QC ON  MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
» ® © m & E Hm @ @ ® w ™ M @ > @ ®
2201 159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
2201 250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
43% 44%  46%  40%  44%  45%  44% 39% 43%  43% 42%  44%  43%  40% 48%  39% 42%  47%  AT%

P

57% 56% 54% 60% 56% 55%  56% 61%  57%  57% 58% 55% 57% 60% 52%  61% 58%  53%  53%

*9,
0

15

*%

*%
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WVSI2. In deciding what Taws to make, what do you think is best for Canada: should elected representatives of the
people decide or should citizens vote directly to decide each issue?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52Kk 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) D) @ (H) (€9) (€)) (K) W (D) N) () D] ()] (R)
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
Elected representatives 43% 43%  41% 38%  51% 48%  34% 40%  53% 36%  43%  44%  49% 43%  43% 52%  40%  46%
BCD G GH J J Q
Citizens vote directly 57% 57% 59% 62%  49% 52% 66% 60% 47% 64% 56% 56% 51% 57%  57% 48%  60%  54%
E E E FI I KLM P
Decline to answer *% - *% - *% - *% - *% - 1% - - *% - *% *% -

16



WVSI3. In decidin% what Taws to make, what do you think is best for Canada: should a group of experts decide or
ected by the people decide?

representatives e
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A group of experts
Elected representatives

Decline to answer

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K- FE- QC

ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN IM+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
T ® O ® ® ® @ W m e w W MmN ©® ® @ ® ©
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
42%  44%  39%  46%  42%  44% 39%  45%  44% 42%  43%  41%  32% 44%  39% 42%  40%  41%
57% 56% 61% 54% 58%  55% 61%  55%  54% 58% 57% 58%  68% 56%  61% 57%  60%  59%
*9% - - - - 1% - - 1% *9% - - *% %% %% - -

17
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WVSI3. In decidin% what Taws to make, what do you think is best for Canada: should a group of experts decide or
e

representatives e
BANNER 2

cted by the people decide?

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
(€Y (B) © (D) (E) (D) @ (H) (€9) (@)) (9] w (D) () () (D) () (R)
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
A group of experts 42% 57% 45% 39% 29% 62% 42% 38% 42% 43%  38% 44%  41% 42%  41% 42%  40%  50%
CDE E E GHI Q
Elected representatives 58% 43% 54% 61% 71% 38% 57% 62% 58% 57% 62% 56%  59% 58% 58% 58% 60%  50%

B B  BCD F F F R
Decline to answer *%

¥ %

¥ %

18

*%

*9,
0

*%

*%

7':%



CANQ21B. How important would you say it is

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

debate issues and make recommendations about national Taws?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Decline to answer

29%
56%

12%

3%

for the federal government to create citizen assemblies where citizens

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K~ FE- QC

ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W o & 6 W Hw @O O @ W m N o @ @ ®
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
27%  29% 28% 30% 31%  28% 31%  27%  27% 29%  27%  30%  33% 28%  29% 29%  28%  27%
56% 60% 56% 54% 52%  54% 56% 61%  55% 57% 56%  55%  53% 58%  56% 55% 60%  61%

F
14%  10% 12% 13% 13%  16% 12%  11%  15% 12% 11% 13%  14% 12%  12% 13% 11%  11%
C
3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% *% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1%
C KMN RS

*9,
0

19

*%

¥ %



CANQ21B. How important would you say it is t
debate issues and make recommendations about national Taws?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Decline to answer

TOTAL

29%

56%

12%

3%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

for the federal government to create citizen assemblies where citizens

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
® @ o ¢ m» @ W @O @ «w W m (COREN()) ® @ ®
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
26%  29%  32% @ 27% 31%  29%  28%  28% 27%  27%  31%  28% 29%  26% 37%  25%  36%

Q Q

64%  58% 52%  55% 55% 57% 58% 52% 59% 60%  54%  54% 56%  55% 49%  59%  54%
DE P

9% 11% 12%  14% 12% 10%  12%  15% 10%  10%  13%  14% 11%  16% 11%  14% 8%
B R

1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%

FH
- - - - - - - -.“:Oo - z’:OO - - :‘:% - ‘.'r% - -

%0,
0
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

30B. To what extent do you respect the political institutions of Canada?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

10%

21%

27%
21%

8%

7%

5%

12%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W m & 6 O Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
31%  38%  30%  26% 25% @ 27% 33% 41%  28% 35%  31%  26% @ 24% 32%  31% 30%  35%  35%
DEFG J M

12%  13% 10%  10% 9% 6% 11%  15% 5% 11%  11% 7% 7% 10%  10% 10%  11%  11%

G G J
20%  25% 20% 17% 16% @ 21% 22%  26%  22% 24%  20%  18%  17% 21%  21% 20%  25%  24%

EF M
25%  26% 30% 24% 23%  30% 31%  27%  30% 29%  24%  29%  24% 28%  27% 28%  25%  25%
17%  21% 20%  20%  25%  23% 18%  17%  22% 19%  22% 21%  36% 19%  21% 20%  24%  24%
B KLM
10% 7% 7% 13%  14%  10% 5% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 6%
(@) cb

10% 4% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5%

C C C P

8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4%

K

- - - 1% - - - - - - - *% - - - *% - -
17% 8% 14% 16% 14% 11% 12% 8%  10% 10%  13%  15%  10% 13%  12% 13% 9% 9%
CcG C C C K S
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(Continued)
30B. To what extent do you respect the political institutions of Canada?
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR

MEAN 4.6 4.5 4.9 4.6 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.7 5.0 4.6 4.8 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.8
BDEFG J LM Q Q

22
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30B. To what extent do you respect the political institutions of Canada?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109k + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT

(A) ® @ »m ¢ @ @ ¢ @O @ ® W m (GO ()] ® @ w

weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381

Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374

TOP 2 BOX 31% 29%  26%  32% 37% 25%  26%  32%  35% 29%  32% 31%  33% 29%  40% 37%  26%  45%

BC FG N Q Q

7 - A Lot 10% 11%  10%  10% 9% 14% 9% 9%  12% 13% 8% 9%  14% 9%  14% 12% 8%  18%

KL N Q Q

6 21% 19%  16%  22%  28% 11%  17%  23%  23% 16%  24%  22%  19% 20%  26% 25%  18%  27%

C BC FG F J J N Q Q

5 27% 25%  28% < 28% @ 28% 18%  28%  27%  30% 21%  32%  27%  27% 26%  31% 27%  28%  23%

F F F J J
4 21% 22%  23% 19% 17% 27%  23%  20% @ 18% 24%  18%  22%  20% 22%  16% 15%  24%  12%
I (0] PR
3 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 5%
R

2 7% 9% 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7%
E E (0]

1 - Not at all 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 8%
I (0]

Decline to answer *% - - - - - - - *% - - - *% *% - *% - -

BOTTOM 2 BOX 12% 13%  13% 13%  10% 19%  14%  12%  10% 16% 11% 12% 12% 14% 7% 11%  12%  15%
I (0]
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30B. To what extent do you respect the political institutions of Canada?
BANNER 2

(Continued)

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W @O @ «w W m ~N @ ® @ -
MEAN 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.8 4.2 4.5 4.6 4.8 4.4 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.5 5.0 4.8 4.5 4.9
c F FG J J N Q Q
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30C. To what extent do you think that citizens' basic rights are well protected by the political system of Canada?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

10%

22%

27%

21%

9%

5%

6%

%0,
(]

11%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W m & 6 O Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
31%  35%  32%  26%  28%  32% 32% 37%  36% 34%  32%  30% 20% 35%  30% 32%  33%  33%
E N P
11%  11%  10% 7% 9% 6% 13%  14% 5% 12%  10% 6% 8% 10% 9% 10%  10% 9%
G J J M M
20%  23% 23% 19% 19%  26% 19%  23%  31% 23%  22% 24%  12% 25%  21% 22%  23%  24%
F H N
22%  28% 27%  25% 27%  31% 35%  29% @ 28% 31%  23%  27%  24% 29%  27% 28%  26%  26%
B L
20%  23% 18%  26% @ 22% < 19% 13% 18%  19% 17%  24%  19%  37% 17%  23% 20%  24%  24%
DG K KLM (0]
10% 6% 10% 10% 12%  10% 8% 9%  13% 9% 8%  10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7% 7%
C

8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
CEG

9% 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5%
CFG F CFG J K

- - :'r% 1% - - :“:Oo - - :‘:% - :“:00 - - - :“:% - -
17% 8% 13% 12%  10% 8% 11% 8% 5% 8% 12% 13% 12% 10%  11% 11%  10%  10%
CFG CG J
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(Continued)

30C. To what extent do you think that citizens' basic rights are well protected by the political system of Canada?

BANNER 1

MEAN

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL  ATL QC  ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
» ® © o & ©® Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
4.7 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.4 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.5 4.3 4.8 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.7
BDEF BE LMN P
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30C. To what extent do you think that citizens' basic rights are well protected by the political system of Canada?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201

2201

32%

10%

22%

27%

21%

9%

5%

6%

%0,
(]

11%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
30% 29%  32%  38% 30%  25%  33%  38% 32% 31%  32%  34% 30%  40% 38%  28%  42%

BC G G N Q Q

12% 9% 8%  10% 12% 7%  10%  11% 15% 7% 9%  10% 8%  14% 12% 7% 17%

KL N Q

18%  19%  24%  29% 18%  17%  23%  27% 18%  24%  23%  24% 22%  26% 26%  21%  25%

BC FG
29%  26%  28%  28% 17%  27%  29%  28% 20%  27%  30%  29% 26%  35% 25%  29%  25%
F F F J J N
20%  27%  17%  16% 24%  24%  21%  16% 23%  23% 20% 17% 22%  16% 17%  24%  11%
BDE I I [0} R PR

13% 8% 8% 8% 13%  11% 7% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 10%  10% 6%
CE (0]

4% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 7%
BCE (0]

4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9%

0 PQ

- - - - - '«“:00 - :“:00 - - - 7‘:% :‘:% - ;':Oo - '.“:%

7% 10%  15% 9% 16%  13%  10% 9% 13%  11% 9%  11% 12% 5% 11% 9%  16%

BCE o Q
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(Continued)

30C. To what extent do you think that citizens' basic rights are well protected by the political system of Canada?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30Kk 52K 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT

» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »

MEAN 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.5 4.8 4.4 4.4 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.5 5.1 4.8 4.6 4.8
D FG FG N
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30D. To what extent do you feel proud of Tliving under the political system of Canada?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

17%

24%

24%

18%

8%

4%

5%

%0,
(]

9%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W m & 6 O Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
43%  43% 41% 37%  36%  44% 43%  47%  44% 44%  42%  37%  38% 44%  39% 42%  37%  37%
M
16% 18% 19% 11% 14%  15% 23%  22%  13% 20%  18%  13%  12% 18%  16% 18%  15%  15%
E E J J M M
27%  24%  22%  26% @ 22%  29% 20%  26%  31% 25%  24%  24%  26% 26%  23% 25%  22%  21%
D H
15%  25%  25% 21% 24%  27% 24%  25%  29% 26%  22%  25%  15% 22%  27% 24%  24%  24%
B B B B (0]
21%  17%  16%  22% 21%  16% 17%  13%  17% 16% 17% 19%  35% 17%  17% 17%  19%  19%
KLM
11% 9% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 7% 11%  11%
G G Q Q
5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3%
C
5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
C K
- - - 1% - - - - - - - :“:00 - - - :“:% - -
10% 7% 10%  14%  11% 8% 9% 5% 5% 7% 11%  11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
CG K K
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30D. To what extent do you feel proud of Tliving under the political system of Canada?
BANNER 1

(Continued)

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL  ATL QC  ON MB/SK AB BC TOR  MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
» ® © o & ©® Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6

MEAN 4.93 4.82 5.01 4.92 4.63 4.77 5.06 5.02 5.20 5.14
EF E EF

30

5.10 4.87 4.73 4.75 4.96 4.90
LM

4.96 4.80 4.79
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30D. To what extent do you feel proud of living under the political system of Canada?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
(Y] ® © m G ® G G @O @ W W M Ny (0 ® @@ ®
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N’ 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
TOP 2 BOX 41% 37%  32% 38%  58% 32%  39% 43%  43% 37%  45%  41%  43% 40%  48% 46%  38%  49%
BCD F F N Q Q
7 - A lot 17% 14%  11%  17%  25% 15% 15% 18% 18% 19% 16% 16%  19% 16%  20% 21%  15%  22%
BCD Q Q
6 24% 23%  20% 21%  33% 16%  24%  25%  24% 17%  28%  25%  24% 23%  28% 24%  24%  26%
BCD F F J J
5 24% 23%  27% 26% @ 22% 24%  22%  24%  25% 20%  23%  26%  24% 23%  27% 21%  26%  20%
4 18% 20%  22%  19% 9% 22%  20% 17%  16% 20%  16% 18%  16% 19%  14% 14%  20%  12%
E E E PR
3 8% 10%  10% 8% 4% 11% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8%
E E E
2 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5%
(o]
1 - Not at all 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6%
o
Decline to answer *% - - - - - - - *% - - - *% *% - *% - -
BOTTOM 2 BOX 9% 10%  10%  10% 7% 12%  11% 7% 10% 13% 9% 7% 9% 10% 5% 10% 9%  11%
L (o]
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30D. To what extent do you feel proud of living under the political system of Canada?

BANNER 2

MEAN

(Continued)

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W (O ® @ -
4.93 4.77 4.66 4.83 5.41 4.63 4.80 5.01 4.97 4.69 4.99 4.97 4.99 4.84 5.25 5.02 4.87 5.04
BCD F F J J J N
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30E. To what extent do you think that one should support the political system of Canada?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

19%

24%
25%
19%

7%

3%

3%

%0,
(]

6%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® O m ®w O O H @ D K W M N o @ ® G
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
42%  42%  46%  40%  38%  42% 44%  47%  41% 44%  44%  41%  36% 45%  41% 44%  38%  38%
F
21%  19% 21% 16% 15%  16% 21%  22%  13% 19% 20% 18%  12% 21%  17% 20%  17%  17%
F J J
21%  22% 25% 24%  23%  26% 23%  25%  28% 25% 24% 22%  24% 24%  24% 25%  21%  21%
21%  26% 23% 22% 28%  26% 23%  24%  27% 25% 23%  26%  23% 25%  25% 25%  25%  24%
22% 21% 16% 23% 19% 22% 15%  21%  23% 19% 18% 19%  30% 17%  20% 18%  25%  25%
D D Q Q
9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 3% % 7% 7% 6% 6%
J
2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
C K
4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
- - :'r% - - - :“:00 - - :‘:% - - - - - '«“:% - -
6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
5.0 5.1 5.1 4.9 4.9 5.1 5.1 5.3 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.0 4.8 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.0 4.9

5.1
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30E. To what extent do you think that one should support the political system of Canada?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201

2201

43%

19%

24%

25%
19%

7%

3%

3%

6%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
36% 36% 41%  57% 34%  42%  43%  46% 37%  47%  4Al%  48% 41%  50% 43%  40%  53%

BCD F J J N PQ
15%  13% 17%  28% 21%  17%  19%  20% 21%  21%  16%  21% 18%  21% 23%  16%  25%
BCD Q Q
21%  22%  24%  29% 13%  25%  24%  27% 16%  26%  25%  28% 23%  29% 20%  24%  28%
BC F F F J J J
24%  25%  26% @ 24% 23%  23%  26% 24% 20%  27%  26%  23% 24%  28% 25%  25%  22%
24%  23% 19%  10% 29%  22% 19%  15% 24%  16%  21%  15% 21%  12% 17%  22% 11%
E E E HI I KM (0] R
9% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 11% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8%
K
4% 6% 3% 1% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%
E E (0]
2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
- - - - - - *% - - - - *% *% - - *% -
6% 9% 6% 3% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7%
E (o]
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30E. To what extent do you think that one should support the political system of Canada?

BANNER 2

MEAN

(Continued)

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
5.1 4.9 4.8 5.0 5.5 4.9 5.0 5.1 5.1 4.8 5.2 5.0 5.2 5.0 5.3 5.1 5.0 5.3

BCD L J N Q
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30N. To what extent do you trust your municipal government?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

11%

20%

28%
22%

9%

5%

6%

11%

4.64

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN IM+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® O m ®w O O H @ D K W M N o @ ® G
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
35% 30% 34% 26% 27% 28% 37% 31% 28% 32% 31%  29%  25% 32%  30% 32% 26% 26%
E
13%  12% 12% 7% 9% 6% 16% 12% 4% 13%  10% 8% 8% 10%  11% 11% 10%  10%
EG EG EG J J M
22% 18% 22% 19% 18%  23% 20% 18%  24% 20% 21% 21%  17% 23%  19% 21%  17%  16%
S
27% 30% 25% 27% 30% 29% 26% 29%  28% 28% 28% 29% 20% 31%  26% 27% 30%  30%
18% 24% 21% 25% 20%  25% 18%  24%  27% 22% 22% 21%  38% 20%  23% 21%  26%  26%
KLM
1% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 13% 8%  10% 8% 10% 10%
4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2%
C RS
5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 7% 2% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
N
o% 8% 12% 15% 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% 12% 3% 9%  12% 1% 8% 8%
C N N
4.76 4.71 4.65 4.42 4.54 4.57  4.82 4.74 4.56  4.72 4.60 4.55 4.58  4.73 4.56  4.65 4.61 4.60
E E P
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30N. To what extent do you trust your municipal government?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201

2201

31%

11%

20%

28%

22%

9%
5%

6%

11%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52Kk 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
® © m 6 @ G ¢ @ @ ® W wm (GO ()] ® @ ®
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
29% 28% 26% 40% 25% 31% 31% 32% 28% 31% 31% 35% 29% 37% 28% 27% 47%

BCD N PQ

11% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 8% 10% 14% 9% 16% 10% 9% 18%

D K N PQ

18% 19% 18% 27% 15% 21% 21% 21% 15% 22% 21% 21% 20% 21% 18% 19% 29%

BCD J J PQ

28% 27% 28% 30% 27% 23% 30% 28% 22% 30% 28% 29% 27% 29% 31% 28% 24%

G J
22% 24% 23% 16% 30% 26% 19% 22% 27% 21% 23% 16% 22% 20% 22% 26% 8%
E E H H M M R R

11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10%

5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4%
K 0

5% 7% 9% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8%
E BE 0

9% 13% 14% 6% 8% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 6% 12% 10% 11%
E E o}
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30N. To what extent do you trust your municipal government?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.

TOTAL  18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ e GhAD COLL. UNTv. <530k agk 100k oK AbA wheer LEFT  MID RIGHT

T ® © ™ ®  ®m @ W m ® o w om M ©® ™ @ ®

MEAN 464 464 451 442 499 455 4.56 468 4.66 447 467 4.66 474 456 4.95 463 4.5 4.96
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30P. To what extent do you trust the mass media?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

5%

13%

23%

24%

13%
8%

14%

22%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K  5K- FE- Qc
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN M+ -IM 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® O m . w HW @ O ® W wm W o @ @® &
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
16% 19% 17% 16% 15% 18% 20% 21% 19% 20% 15% 16% 6% 21% 13% 18% 16% 16%
LN N N P
5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%
F
11% 13% 13% 11% 12% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 11% 13% 4% 16% 10% 13% 11% 11%
N N P
16% 25% 27% 18% 20% 19% 24% 28% 21% 25% 23% 22% 27% 24% 25% 23% 26% 26%
BEG BEG
28% 26% 20% 22% 24% 30% 21% 20% 29% 22% 24% 27% 31% 22% 25% 23% 29% 29%
DE I Q Q
15% 12% 12% 18% 17% 14% 10% 14% 16% 13% 15% 11% 17% 13% 14% 14% 11% 10%
11% 6% 8% 11% 9% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6%
C C
13% 11% 16% 15% 16% 12% 18% 11% 7% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 15% 11% 12%
C 1]
25% 17% 24% 26% 24% 20% 24% 16% 15% 19% 24% 24% 18% 20% 23% 23% 18% 18%
C C C C 1]
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)
30P. To what extent do you trust the mass media?
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
(€] ® O m . m® W@ Hw @O O @ W m W @ ™ @ ® 6
MEAN 3.9 3.8 4.1 3.9 3.7 3.7 3.9 3.9 4.2 4.1 4.1 3.8 3.8 3.8 4.1 3.8 3.9 4.1 4.1
BEF L P
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30P. To what extent do you trust the mass media?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

2

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201

2201

17%

5%

13%

23%

24%

13%

8%
14%

22%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
® @ »m ¢ @ @ ¢ @O @ ® W m (GO ()] ® @ w
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
21%  20% 13% 15% 22%  15% 17%  19% 15% 15% 18%  22% 16% 22% 16% 14%  32%

DE D J N PQ

9% 5% 4% 1% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3%  13%

DE E E K PQ

13%  15% 10%  14% 12%  10%  13%  14% 9% 12% 14% 14% 12%  16% 13%  11%  19%

D J Q

20%  22%  23%  30% 23%  25% @ 22% @ 25% 21%  26% @ 23%  23% 22%  29% 20%  26%  19%
BCD N R

23%  25% 25% @ 22% 29%  26% 25% 20% 30% 25% 23% 18% 25%  20% 25%  27% 12%
LM M R R

17% 14% 11% 12% 9% 11% 15% 14% 12%  13% 13% 15% 14%  12% 14%  14% 10%

D

8% 6%  10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6%

10% 13% 18% 13% 10%  16% 14%  13% 13%  12% 15% 15% 15% 9% 15% 12% 21%

B 0 Q

18% 19% 28% 20% 17%  24%  21%  22% 21%  20%  22%  23% 23%  17% 25%  19%  27%

BCE 0 Q

41



AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30P. To what extent do you trust the mass media?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
MEAN 3.9 4.1 4.0 3.7 4.0 4.2 3.8 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.8 4.2 3.8 3.9 4.1
D D D N P
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30Q. To what extent do you trust elections in this country

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

3
2

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

19%

27%

23%

16%

7%
3%
5%

8%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W m & 6 O Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
46%  45% 49%  42%  A5%  49% 46%  52%  49% 49%  48%  44%  37% 50%  45% 49%  39%  39%
P RS
26%  21% 17% 18%  16%  22% 18%  24%  21% 21%  19% 19%  14% 22%  17% 20%  18%  18%
DF P
21%  24%  32%  24%  29%  27% 28%  28%  28% 28%  29%  25%  23% 28%  28% 29%  21%  21%
BC B RS
19%  26% 21%  21%  22% @ 24% 22%  22%  23% 22%  21%  23%  29% 23%  23% 21%  29%  28%
B Q Q
20%  17% 13% 20% 18%  15% 17%  15%  18% 16%  14% 16%  22% 14%  16% 15%  18%  18%
D
7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8%
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% - 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
cG 0
- - *% - - - - - - - - :':% - - 7':% :':% - -
8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6%  10% 9% 7% 7%
CG J 0
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30Q. To what extent do you trust elections in this country
BANNER 1

(Continued)

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ 1925 lgg; <5K MALE MEEE EN FR gg
W ® © ™ ® ® @ W m O W W MmN © E @ ® O
MEAN 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.0 4.9 5.0 5.% 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.§ 5.0 5.1 5.0 5.0
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30Q. To what extent do you trust elections in this country
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
w ® O m 6 ® @ ¢ O @» w W ™ Ny (@ ® @ ®
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
TOP 2 BOX 47% 39%  36% 48%  64% 32%  42%  47%  54% 37%  48%  48%  54% 45%  52% 57%  43%  54%
BC BCD F FGH J J J N Q Q
7 - A Lot 19% 16% 16% 17%  28% 13% 16% 19%  24% 17%  17%  20%  24% 19%  22% 26%  17%  22%
BCD FGH K Q
6 27% 23%  21%  32%  36% 19% 26% 28% 30% 20%  32%  28% 29% 27%  30% 31%  25%  31%
BC BC F F J J J
5 23% 26% 28% 19% 19% 32%  23%  22% @ 21% 24%  23%  22% @ 21% 22%  25% 20%  24%  21%
DE DE HI
4 16% 20%  17%  17% 8% 18% 18% 16% 13% 20%  15% 16%  13% 16%  15% 13%  18% 8%
E E E M PR
3 7% 7% 9% 7% 3% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7%
E E E (o] P
2 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3%
M o
1 - Not at all 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6%
B
Decline to answer *% *% - - - - - - *% *% - - - - *% - *% -
BOTTOM 2 BOX 8% 8%  10% 8% 6% 14% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 8%  10%
E HI o
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30Q. To what extent do you trust elections in this country
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
MEAN 5.1 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.6 4.7 4.9 5.1 5.3 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.3 5.0 5.4 5.4 5.0 5.2
BCD F  FGH J J J N Q
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30I. To what extent do you trust the Parliament?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

10%

23%

27%

21%

8%

5%

7%

*0
0

12%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K  5K- FE- Qc
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN M+ -IM 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR

® O m . w HW @ O ® W wm W o @ @® &

159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434

250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302

32% 36% 32% 31% 26% 34% 32% 39% 34% 34% 34% 30% 23% 35% 30% 32% 33% 34%

F F

12% 13% 10% 5% 6% 9% 13% 15% 8% 12% 9% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%

EF EF J M

20% 23% 22% 25% 20% 25% 19% 24% 26% 22% 24% 23% 13% 25% 21% 22% 23% 23%

P

26% 23% 30% 23% 28% 28% 29% 23% 28% 27% 27% 27% 24% 27% 28% 28% 22% 22%
C RS

23% 24% 18% 18% 19% 24% 18% 21% 26% 21% 18% 22% 35% 18% 22% 20% 26% 25%

D KL Q
7% 7% 7% 9% 13% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8%
BCDG
4% 3% 5% 9% 9% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4%
BCG  BCG

8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
G CFG J J

7‘:% - :'r% - - - - - - - - :“:00 - - -.“:00 :“:% - -

12% 9% 14% 19% 14% 8% 15% 8% 5% 11% 13% 13% 8% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11%
G BCG G 13
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30I. To what extent do you trust the Parliament?

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL  ATL QC  ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
» ® © o & ©® Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
MEAN 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.6 4.3 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

30I. To what extent do you trust the Parliament?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
(€] ® O @ ©& ®» @ ¢ @O @ w W m w0 ® @O ®»
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
TOP 2 BOX 32% 33%  29% 27% 41% 29%  28% 34% 35% 29%  35%  32% 34% 30%  40% 37%  29%  42%
cD G N Q Q
7 - A Lot 10% 13% 9% 6%  11% 12% 9% 9%  11% 12%  10% 8%  11% 9%  13% 10% 8%  16%
D D PQ
6 23% 20%  20% 21%  30% 17%  19%  24%  24% 17%  25%  24%  23% 21%  27% 27%  21%  26%
BCD J J

5 27% 26%  24%  29%  29% 20%  26% @ 27% 29% 22%  28% 27%  29% 26%  28% 27%  28%  20%

F R
4 21% 22%  23% 23% 15% 25%  24% 21% 17% 26%  20% 20% 17% 22%  18% 18%  23%  14%

E E E I M PR
3 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 4% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8%

E K K K
2 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7%
1 - Not at all 7% 4% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7% 9%
B B o]

Decline to answer *% *% - - - - - - *% *% - *% - *% *% - *% -
BOTTOM 2 BOX 12% 8% 14% 14%  10% 18% 13% 11%  10% 13%  13% 11% 11% 13% 6% 10%  12%  16%
B B 0 P
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30I. To what extent do you trust the Parliament?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT

» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »

MEAN 4.6 4.7 4.5 4.4 4.9 4.3 4.5 4.7 4.8 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.5 5.0 4.8 4.6 4.7
cD cD FG N
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

30J. To what extent do you trust the RCMP (Royal Canadian Mounted Police)?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

13%

25%
25%

19%

8%

5%

5%

10%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN IM+ -1m 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® O m . e W @ O ®@ W m Wm) @ @ @ ® 6
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
41%  40%  37% 37% 35%  36% 38% 41%  33% 38% 38% 39% 27% 41%  36% 38% 39%  39%
[
13%  15% 14% 12% 12% 7% 17%  17% 3% 14% 13% 11%  10% 15%  11% 13%  13%  13%
G G G G G J J P
28%  25%  24%  24%  23%  30% 21%  24%  30% 24%  26%  28%  16% 26%  25% 25%  26%  26%
18%  28% 24% 24% 26%  28% 22%  30%  34% 27%  25%  23%  25% 25%  26% 25%  28%  28%
B B B H H
17% 19% 20% 16% 18%  16% 20%  16%  17% 18% 17% 20%  31% 15%  22% 18%  20%  20%
KL 0
9% 5% 8%  12% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8%  10% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5%
CF RS
4% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%
BC
11% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3%
CDEF RS
15% 8% 10% 11%  14% 12% 11% 6% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9%
C C
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30J. To what extent do you trust the RCMP (Royal Canadian

BANNER 1

MEAN

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)
Mounted Police)?
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K- FE- QC

TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
(A) ® @ m ® m H O O ®  wWw m W @ @ ® ()
4.8 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.8 5.1 4.7 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.9

BEFG HJ
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30J. To what extent do you trust the RCMP (Royal Canadian Mounted Police)?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201

2201

38%

13%

25%

25%

19%

8%

5%

5%

10%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109k + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
® O @ ©& ®» @ ¢ @O @ w W m (GO0 ® @O ®»
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
31% 34%  37%  48% 32% 39%  38% 39% 35% 38% 40%  37% 38%  39% 31% 36% 52%

BCD PQ
12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 10% 14% 13% 12% 16% 10% 11% 24%
PQ
20%  21%  25% @ 34% 19%  26%  26% @ 24% 19%  28%  26% @ 24% 25%  23% 21%  25%  27%
BCD J J
25%  25%  28%  25% 25%  24%  27%  25% 21%  26%  26% @ 28% 25%  28% 19%  28%  22%
P
21%  20%  20%  14% 23%  20%  16%  19% 20%  19%  18%  19% 19%  16% 19%  21%  10%
E E R R
8%  10% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 12% 7% 6%
DE QR
6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4%
KLM
8% 6% 5% 2% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 11% 4% 5%
E E QR
15%  11%  10% 7% 12% 9%  11% 9% 16% 9%  10% 7% 11% 9% 20% 8%  10%
E E KLM QR
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(Continued)

30J. To what extent do you trust the RCMP (Royal Canadian Mounted Police)?

BANNER 2

MEAN

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52k 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
0] ® (@ »m (¢ m @ W @ @ w W m (C)IN()] ® @ ®
4.8 4.5 4.7 4.8 5.2 4.6 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.6 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.3 4.8 5.2

B BCD J P PQ
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30K. To what extent do you trust political parties?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

5%

12%

24%

27%

14%
8%

9%

18%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® @ m & O O wm @O @ @ W m @ @ @ ®
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
18% 18% 20%  13% 12%  15% 25%  21%  15% 21%  16% 14%  10% 20%  15% 18%  16%  16%
F EF J LMN P
7% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4%
F F J J
11%  13%  14% 9% 9%  12% 18%  14%  12% 15% 11%  10% 7% 14%  11% 12%  12%  12%
M

23%  28% 22% 20% 21% @ 28% 21%  28%  28% 25%  25%  22%  24% 25%  24% 23%  29%  29%
EF EF Q Q

27%  28%  25%  28%  32%  25% 22%  28%  26% 25%  24%  32%  28% 24%  29% 27%  27%  27%

KL (6]
14%  13% 14% 15% 16%  15% 12%  11%  16% 13%  15% 15% 22% 12%  15% 14%  13%  13%
9% 7% 7% 13%  12% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7%
(@) cb
9% 7% 12%  11% 8% 9% 11% 5% 7% 8%  12% 9%  10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 7%
C I K
- - *% - - - *% - - *% - - - - *% *% - -
18%  14% 19% 24% 20%  18% 20%  12%  16% 16% 20% 17%  16% 19%  17% 18%  15%  15%
C C I
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30K. To what extent do you trust political parties?

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL  ATL QC  ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
» ® © o & ©® Hm @O @ @ w m N @ = @ ® &
MEAN 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.0 3.8 3.8 4.0 4.2 4.4 4.1 4.2 3.9 4.0 3.8 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.2 4.2
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30K. To what extent do you trust political parties?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201

2201

17%

5%

12%

24%

27%

14%

8%

9%

%0,
(]

18%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
26% 19% 13% 14% 21%  16% 16%  19% 17% 14%  18%  21% 16%  22% 12%  15%  33%
CDE D K N PQ
10% 5% 3% 1% 109% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 4% 8% 2% 3%  14%
CDE E H K N PQ
16%  13% 10%  12% 11%  11%  12%  14% 10%  11%  14%  14% 12%  15% 10%  11%  18%

D PQ
25%  20%  21%  32% 26%  24%  26% @ 22% 21%  27%  26%  20% 24%  26% 21%  26%  22%
BCD M
23%  26% 29%  28% 21%  28%  28%  26% 30% 30%  24%  26% 27%  27% 31%  28%  18%
R R
12% 16% 16%  11% 15%  15% 13%  15% 11%  13% 14% 17% 15%  12% 16%  14%  10%
E R
8% 9%  10% 6% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 12% 8% 6%
R
6% 10% 11%  10% 10%  10%  10% 9% 13% 8% 8%  10% 10% 7% 9% 9%  11%
B B
7‘:% - - - - - - :“:Oo - - - 7‘:% - ".':% - - '.“:%
15% 19% 21%  16% 17% 17% 18%  18% 21%  16%  18%  16% 19%  14% 21%  17%  17%
(0]
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30K. To what extent do you trust political parties?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
MEAN 4.0 4.4 4.0 3.8 4.1 4.2 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.3 3.8 4.0 4.5
CDE D N PQ
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30L. To what extent do you trust the Prime Minister?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

3
2

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

11%

19%

21%
18%

10%
6%
16%

22%

4.2

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W m & 6 O Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
35% 30%  31%  27% 22% @ 28% 34%  37%  31% 33%  29%  25% 26% 33%  27% 30%  27%  26%
F F F M P
16%  12%  10% 9% 9% 8% 12%  15% 7% 12%  10%  10% 6% 11%  10% 11% 9% 9%
DEFG J
18%  19% 21% 17% 13%  20% 22%  22%  24% 21%  19% 16%  20% 21%  17% 19%  17%  17%
F F F M
18%  24% 20% 17% 19%  24% 22%  23%  23% 22%  20%  19%  22% 20%  22% 20%  24%  24%
17%  22% 13% 21% 20%  17% 11%  21%  19% 17%  18%  19%  21% 16%  19% 16%  22%  22%
D D D H H Q Q
9% 8% 9% 9%  10%  13% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8% 12%  13% 8%  10% 9%  10%  10%
7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5%
15%  12% 19% 21% 22% 11% 20% 8% 7% 14%  19% 18%  12% 17%  16% 17%  13%  13%
CG CG BCG i) K
22%  16% 26% 27% 30% < 19% 25%  12%  15% 19%  26% 26%  18% 23%  22% 24%  18%  18%
CG CG CG i) K K RS
4.4 4.4 4.1 4.0 3.8 4.3 4.2 4.7 4.4 4.4 4.1 4.0 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.3
EF DEF F H LM
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

30L. To what extent do you trust the Prime Minister?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52Kk 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT

» ® © m ¢ ®» @ W @O @ «w W m QOO ® @ ®

weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381

Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374

TOP 2 BOX 30% 34%  27%  25%  34% 27%  28%  31%  30% 25%  31%  30%  33% 28%  38% 33%  26%  39%

cD cD N Q Q

7 - A Lot 11% 13%  10% 8%  11% 14%  10%  10%  11% 13%  10% 9%  12% 10%  15% 14% 8%  19%

D N Q Q

6 19% 21%  17%  17%  23% 13%  18% 21%  18% 12%  20%  21%  21% 18%  23% 20%  19%  20%

C F J J J

5 21% 19%  23% 18%  23% 19%  19% 19%  25% 21%  21%  21%  21% 21%  22% 19%  23%  16%
GH R

4 18% 20%  19%  21% @ 12% 19%  21% 16%  16% 21%  18%  18%  12% 18%  17% 18%  20% 7%
E E E M M M R R

3 10% 11%  12% 7% 7% 14%  10%  10% 7% 12% 8%  10% 8% 10% 7% 12%  10% 4%
DE I I o] R R

2 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5%

E

1 - Not at all 16% 10%  14%  20%  20% 15%  15% 16%  17% 15% 16% 16%  18% 17%  12% 10%  14%  29%

B B o] P PQ

BOTTOM 2 BOX 22% 16%  20%  28%  24% 22%  21%  23% @ 22% 21%  22%  22% @ 27% 24%  16% 18%  20%  34%

BC B (o] PQ

60



AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30L. To what extent do you trust the Prime Minister?

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
TOTAL  18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ e GhAD COLL. UNTv. <530k agk 100k oK AbA wheer LEFT  MID RIGHT
T O ® © ™ ®  ®m @ W m ® e w m  Nm ©® ™ @ ®
MEAN 4.2 45 4.2 39 43 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.2 41 4 4.4 4.2 4.1
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30M. To what extent do you trust the Supreme Court?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

2

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

15%

25%
24%

18%

8%

5%
5%

10%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® O m ®w O O H @ D K W M N o @ ® G
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
39%  42% 41%  37% 35%  42% 42%  49%  42% 44% 39% 39%  33% 44%  38% 41%  39%  39%
P
17%  17% 14% 13% 13%  15% 13%  21%  13% 16% 15% 14% 9% 18%  12% 15%  15%  15%
HJ P
21%  25% 27% 24%  22%  27% 28%  28%  29% 27%  24%  25%  25% 26%  26% 26%  24%  24%
19%  23% 25% 19% 29%  26% 25%  22%  26% 25%  25% 23%  10% 24%  26% 24%  24%  23%
BE B N N N
20% 18% 16% 20% 22%  17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 20%  40% 15%  19% 18%  18%  19%
KLM

1% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 12% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8%

F F

5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%

CFG IJ

- - - 1% % % - - - 7’:% “% % % - - '.':% 7':% :':% - -

11% 9% 11% 13% 10% 6% 12% 6% 6% 9% 11%  10% 4% 10% 9% 9%  11%  11%
G G J N
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

30M. To what extent do you trust the Supreme Court?

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ 1(—)?.5 1(5)5; <5K MALE MEEE EN FR IQ:E
W ® © ™ ® ® @ W m O W W MmN © E @ ® O
MEAN 4.9 4.8 S.g 4.9 4.6 4.8 Ség 4.9 S.ﬁ 5.0 5.8 4.8 4.8 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8
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30M. To what extent do you trust the Supreme Court?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201

2201

41%

15%

25%

24%

18%

8%

5%

5%

%0,
(]

10%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
36% 34% 40%  53% 33% 38% 40%  46% 36% 39%  42%  46% 39%  47% 45%  38%  48%

BCD FG J N Q
13%  12% 13%  21% 16%  14%  14%  19% 17%  12%  15%  17% 14%  19% 13%  14%  23%
BCD H PQ
23%  22%  27%  32% 17%  25%  26%  27% 19%  27%  27%  29% 25%  28% 31%  24%  25%
BC F F J J J Q
25%  25%  25%  23% 20%  22%  25%  25% 22%  25%  23%  26% 23%  29% 22%  25%  22%
N
18% 19% 19%  13% 20%  23%  17%  14% 19% 19% 18%  14% 19%  12% 12%  20%  16%
E I (0] P
9%  10% 7% 4% 12% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 11% 8% 4%
E E R R
5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5%
L (0]
6% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
E E M
- '«“:% - - :‘:% - - :“:Oo - - ‘.'r% - :‘:% - ;':Oo '.‘:00 -
12%  11% 9% 6% 13% 9%  10% 9% 13% 9%  10% 7% 11% 6% 11% 9%  11%
E E M (0]
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30M. To what extent do you trust the Supreme Court?

BANNER 2

MEAN

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W (O ® @ -
4.9 4.7 4.7 4.9 5.3 4.6 4.8 4.9 5.0 4.7 4.8 4.9 5.1 4.8 5.2 4.9 4.8 5.1

BCD FG K N Q
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300. To what extent are you proud of being a Canadian?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

36%

23%
18%

13%
5%

2%

3%

5%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR

® W m & 6 O Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
69% 55% 61% 58% 57% 60% 63% 60%  58% 61% 59% 57% 60% 59%  60% 61%  49%  49%

CEFG RS
49%  31% 38% 33% 34%  34% 37%  36%  29% 35%  36% 37% 36% 36%  36% 38%  27%  26%

CDEFG RS
20%  23%  23%  25% 23%  26% 26%  24%  29% 26%  23% 20%  23% 24%  24% 24%  23%  23%
11% 18% 19% 13% 18% 21% 17%  17%  22% 18% 18% 17%  16% 17%  19% 18%  19%  20%

B B B BE
11%  15% 12% 15% 13%  10% 12%  13%  10% 12%  13% 13%  15% 11%  13% 12%  16%  15%
6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9%
Q Q
2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
DG
1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
K
*% - - - - - - - - - *% - - - *% *% - -
4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7%
G P
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

300. To what extent are you proud of being a Canadian?
BANNER 1

(Continued)

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL  ATL QC  ON MB/SK AB BC TOR  MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
» ® O o & © Hm @O @ @ w m N @ = @ ® &
MEAN 5.5 5.8 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.2 5.2
CEF C C RS
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300. To what extent are you proud of being a Canadian?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

Decline to answer

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201

2201

59%

36%

23%
18%

13%

5%

2%

3%

5%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
47%  46%  63%  79% 49%  57% 61%  61% 54% 60% 58%  65% 59%  60% 59%  57%  65%

BC BCD F F JL Q
25%  25%  36%  53% 32%  36%  36%  36% 34%  36%  34%  41% 35%  37% 36%  35%  38%
BC BCD
23%  21% 26%  26% 17%  21%  25%  25% 20%  24%  24%  24% 24%  23% 23%  23%  27%
24%  22%  15%  13% 18% 19% 18% 17% 16% 16% 20%  17% 17%  20% 16%  19%  18%
DE DE
14%  20%  11% 4% 19%  14%  13% 11% 17%  15%  12% 7% 13%  14% 12%  15% 7%
E BDE E I LM M M R
7% 7% 6% 1% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5%
E E E (0]
4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
(0]
3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
L
- - *% - - - *% - - - *% - *% - - *% -
7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5%
E
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300. To what extent are you proud of being a Canadian?
BANNER 2

MEAN

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
5.5 5.2 5.2 5.6 6.1 5.2 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.3 5.6 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.7

BC  BCD F J
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AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

33. speaking in general of the current government, how would you rate the job performance of Prime Minister Justin

Trudeau?
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

Very good

Good

Neither good nor bad
(fair)

Bad

Very bad

DK/NA

12%

31%

29%

13%

14%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN M+ -1IM 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® © ™ ® ® @ W @O @ ©W W m N O ® @ ®
159 629 783 139 218 271 344 337 165 927 687 508 58 1003 1100 1761 439 434
250 499 501 299 324 327 254 284 203 864 732 518 69 1066 1036 1894 306 301
15% 16% 10% 11% 10%  12% 10%  17%  10% 13%  15% 9% 6% 14%  11% 12%  15%  14%
DF HJ M
33%  33% 30% 29% 26% 33% 31%  38% 37% 34%  30% 26%  36% 33%  30% 31%  29%  30%
M
27% 30% 30% 29% 26% 31% 30% 26% 33% 29% 27% 33%  37% 25%  32% 29%  33%  33%
0
14%  12% 14% 13% 16% 11% 11%  11%  10% 11%  16% 14%  13% 12%  14% 13%  13%  13%
K
11% 9% 16% 18% 22%  14% 18% 8%  11% 14% 13% 18% 7% 16%  13% 15%  10%  10%
C BC BCG C I RS
- - - 1% - - -.“:Oo - - :‘:% - - - - -.’:00 '.“:% - -

%0,
(]
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33. speaking in general of the current government, how would you rate the job performance of Prime Minister Justin
Trudeau?

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE ~ POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL  18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
w ® @ o ¢ ® @ W @ @ w W m (COORNO) ® @ ®»
weighted 'N' 2200 369 629 527 586 180 470 941 609 418 517 902 359 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2200 378 630 502 600 152 440 810 798 391 469 946 389 1764 436 377 1447 374
Very good 12% 14%  11%  12%  13% 25%  10%  12%  11% 12%  13% 11%  14% 11%  15% 12%  11%  18%
GHI Q
Good 31% 34%  31%  25%  34% 23%  28% 31%  36% 31%  33%  31%  29% 29%  38% 41%  30%  27%
D D FG N QR
Neither good nor bad 29% 34%  30%  32%  23% 29%  37%  29%  24% 34%  27%  30%  25% 31%  24% 28%  34%  14%
(fair) E E E HI M 0 R R
Bad 13% 12%  15% 14%  13% 13%  13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14%  11% 12%  15%  10%
R
Very bad 14% 6% 13% 17% 17% 10%  12%  15%  15% 10%  12%  15%  19% 15%  11% 7%  11%  30%
B B B J IK 0 P PQ
DK/NA *% - %% - - 1% - - - - - %% - *% - - % -
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34d. Democracy may have problems, but it is better than any other form of government.
BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- Qc
TOTAL  ATL QC  ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR

» ® @ o & © O H @O w@w W ™ W @ @ ® &

Weighted 'N' 2201 159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434

Unweighted 'N' 2201 250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302

TOP 2 BOX 53% 51% 53% 53% 46% 56% 57% 51% 56%  55% 55% 53% 53% 44% 55%  54% 54%  48%  48%
E E

7 - Strongly Agree 29% 32%  28% 29% 27% 33% 29% 27%  30%  23% 28%  31%  30%  25% 31%  29% 30%  25%  25%

6 24% 19%  25%  24%  19%  23% @ 28% 24%  26%  32% 26%  22%  23%  19% 24%  25% 24%  23%  23%
BE

5 20% 15%  21%  20% 20% 18%  23% 20%  22%  24% 21%  19%  21%  15% 21%  19% 20%  22%  22%
B B

4 16% 18% 17% 14% 20%  18%  12% 18%  14%  14% 15%  15% 14%  30% 14%  17% 15%  19%  19%

G KLM
3 5% 10% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7%
DFG F F
2 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%
C C C RS
1 - strongly Disagree 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 4% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
G G KM
BOTTOM 2 BOX 6% 6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3%
CG G G KN RS
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(Continued)

34d. Democracy may have problems, but it is better than any other form of government.

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL  ATL QC  ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
» ® © o & ©® Hm @O @ w@w w ™ ™) @ = @ ® 6
MEAN 5.4 5.2 5.4 5.3 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.3 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.4 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.3
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34d. Democracy may have problems, but it is better than any other form of government.
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
€Y ® @O m @ ® G ¢ @O @ ® W M (GO0} @ @ ®
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
TOP 2 BOX 53% 39%  45%  54%  74% 35%  46% 53%  64% 46% 53% 51%  66% 53%  54% 68% 48% 61%
BC BCD F F FGH JKL Q Q
7 - strongly Agree 29% 21%  22% 31%  43% 19% 25% 31%  34% 27% 27%  28%  39% 30%  27% 46%  26%  28%
BC BCD F FG JKL QR
6 24% 18% 23% 23%  31% 16% 22% 22%  30% 20% 26% 23%  28% 23%  27% 22%  22%  33%
BCD FGH J PQ
5 20% 23%  22% 21%  15% 19%  22% 21%  17% 18% 20% 22% 17% 20%  21% 16% 22%  16%
E E PR
4 16% 19%  20% 17% 7% 20% 19% 16%  12% 23%  17% 14% 9% 16%  14% 8% 19%  11%
E E E I I LM M M PR
3 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 14% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6%
E E GHI I M
2 3% 8% 4% 1% 1% 9% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 3% 4%
CDE DE HI
1 - strongly Disagree 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
E E E
BOTTOM 2 BOX 6% 11% 6% 4% 2% 1% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
CDE E HI
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(Continued)

34d. Democracy may have problems, but it is better than any other form of government.

BANNER 2

MEAN

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30Kk 52K 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
5.4 4.9 5.1 5.5 6.0 4.7 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.1 5.4 5.3 5.7 5.4 5.4 5.8 5.2 5.5

B BC  BCD F FG  FGH JKL QR Q
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34e. Despite our differences, we Canadians have many things that unite us as a country.

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Strongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

52%

25%

27%

25%

16%

5%

1%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR

® W m & 6 O Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6

159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434

250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302

60% 45% 56% 51% 52%  54% 51% 48%  52% 50% 54% 53% 57% 51%  54% 56%  38%  37%
C C C RS

33% 22%  30%  20% @ 24% 21% 28%  24%  17% 24%  27%  24%  41% 24%  27% 27%  18%  18%
CEFG CEG J KM RS

28%  22%  27% 31%  27%  33% 23%  24%  35% 26%  27%  29%  16% 27%  27% 28%  20%  19%
C C HI RS

19%  26%  25% 21%  25% @ 27% 30%  24%  27% 27%  24%  23%  14% 26%  24% 24%  28%  28%

B B N

15%  21% 11% 21% 17%  15% 12%  18%  16% 15%  15% 16%  24% 15%  15% 14%  24%  24%

BDG D D Q Q

5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%

FG
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% *% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BCG

2%

3%

1%

2%

3%

4%

1%

3%

1%

4%

2%

3%

2%

2%

1%

3%

2%

3%
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1%

2%

2%

3%

2%

3%

3%

4%

1%

1%

2%

3%

1%

2%

2%

3%

3%

4%

3%

5%
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(Continued)

34e. Despite our differences, we Canadians have many things that unite us as a country.
BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE- QC
TOTAL  ATL QC  ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE  MALE EN FR FR
» ® © o & ©® Hm @O @ w@w w ™ ™) @ = @ ® 6
MEAN 5.4 5.6 5.2 5.5 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0
CE C c RS
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34e. Despite our differences, we Canadians have many things that unite us as a country.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Strongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

TOTAL

2201
2201

52%

25%

27%

25%

16%

5%

1%

2%

3%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52k 109K  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
® © m 6 @ G ¢ @ @ ® W wm (GO ()] ® @ ®
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
40% 42% 53% 70% 41% 52% 53% 54% 50% 54% 50% 58% 52% 53% 58% 49% 57%

BC  BCD F F F L Q Q
20% 17% 25% 39% 20% 29% 25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 29% 26% 25% 33% 24% 25%
C BCD QR
20% 26% 29% 31% 20% 23% 28% 29% 23% 29% 26% 29% 26% 28% 25% 25% 33%
B B F FG Q
31% 29% 24% 18% 22% 23% 25% 27% 21% 24% 27% 23% 23% 31% 20% 26% 24%
E E N P
20% 19% 15% 7% 28% 19% 14% 13% 20% 16% 15% 10% 17% 11% 13% 18% 10%
E E E HI HI M M M 0 R
5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5%
E I
1% 1% 2% 1% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
G
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
E K
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34e. Despite our differences, we Canadians have many things that unite us as a country.

BANNER 2

MEAN

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

(Continued)

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30-  $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30k 52k 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
5.4 5.2 5.1 5.4 5.9 5.1 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5

BC  BCD F F F
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34f. Those who govern this country are interested in what people 1ike you think.

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Strongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

24%

7%

17%

27%
22%
11%

7%

10%

17%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K~ FE- QC
ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -Im 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® © o & ©® Hm @O @ @ w ™ ™) @ ¢ @ ® 6
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
26%  23% 27% 21% 18%  25% 32%  25%  25% 26%  25%  19% @ 22% 25%  23% 26%  19%  19%
F F F M M RS
10% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 4%  14% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7%
FG M M
15%  15% 21%  15% 12% 19% 23%  15%  19% 18%  19%  15% 8% 18%  18% 19%  13%  12%
CF F N RS
23%  27% 28%  23% 26%  26% 27%  29%  28% 28%  27%  26%  27% 26%  28% 26%  28%  27%
22%  24%  19%  24%  23% @ 21% 22%  23%  20% 22%  19%  22%  27% 19%  23% 21%  25%  25%
10%  11% 8% 14% 14% 13% 8% 10%  16% 10%  11%  12% 7% 11%  10% 10%  12%  12%
D D H
7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 11% 11% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
KL
13% 9% 10% 11%  10% 8% 8% 8% 4% 8%  13% 11% 6% 10%  10% 10%  10%  10%
K
20%  15% 17% 19% 19%  15% 129%  13%  11% 13%  19% 21%  16% 17%  16% 17%  17%  17%
K K
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(Continued)

34f. Those who govern this country are interested in what people 1ike you think.

BANNER 1

MEAN

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ 1925 185; <5K MALE M;EE EN FR EE
W ® © ™ ® ® @ W m O W W MmN © E @ ® O
4.3 4.2 4.i 4.ﬁ 4.1 4.0 4.3 4.6 4.4 4.4 4La 4.2 4.0 4.4 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.2
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34f. Those who govern this country are interested in what people 1ike you think.
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109K + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
» ® © o ®& A @ W O @ W W ~N @ ® @ »
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
TOP 2 BOX 24% 28%  23%  20%  27% 27%  20%  24%  28% 24%  23%  24%  27% 23%  32% 23%  21%  37%
D G N PQ
7 - strongly Agree 7% 11% 8% 4% 5% 13% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 6%  10% 6%  11% 7% 5%  15%
DE DE GH KL KL N PQ
6 17% 17%  15% 16%  22% 14%  15% 18%  20% 14%  19% 18% 17% 17%  21% 16%  16%  22%
C G
5 27% 24%  24%  28%  31% 18%  24%  30%  26% 25%  29%  27%  25% 25%  32% 26%  28%  21%
BC F N R
4 22% 23%  22%  22%  18% 27%  27%  18%  22% 22%  23%  22% 18% 22%  20% 19%  25%  12%
H H PR
3 11% 13% 12% 11% 8% 10%  10%  13% 8% 10%  10%  11%  11% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9%
E E I
2 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 5% 9%
0 Q
1 - strongly Disagree 10% 6% 13% 11% 8% 11%  12% 9%  10% 11% 9% 9%  11% 11% 4% 9%  10%  11%
BE B (0]
BOTTOM 2 BOX 17% 12% 19% 19%  16% 17% 18% 16%  16% 19%  15% 16%  19% 19% 8% 19%  15%  20%
B B (0]
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(Continued)
34f. Those who govern this country are interested in what people 1ike you think.
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109k + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
(€] ® O @ ©& ®» @ w @O @ w®w W m w0 ® @O ®»
MEAN 4.3 4.5 4.2 4.1 4.4 4.3 4.1 4.3 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.8 4.2 4.3 4.5
cD cD G N
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36. wWould you say that you are very satisfied, satisfied, dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with the way democracy

works in Canada?
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

DK/NA

13%

60%
20%

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K~ FE- QC

ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
W ® © ® ® ® @ W @O e W W m w®» © ® @ ®
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
13%  20% 10% 11% 11%  13% 10%  19%  13% 14%  15% 11%  10% 16%  11% 12%  19%  19%
BDEFG H P Q Q
58% 59% 60% 60% 58% 65% 59%  60%  67% 60% 59% 61%  66% 58%  63% 60% 58%  58%
0% 17% 23 208 24% 1% 23%  16%  17% 20%  20% 22% 19% 20%  20% 21%  17%  18%
8% 4% 8% 9% 7% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5%

CG G cG

%% %% %% - - - - 1% - %% %% - - - % %% %% %%
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36. Would you say that you are very satisfied, satisfied, dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with the way democracy
works in Canada?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Vvery dissatisfied

DK/NA

TOTAL

13%

60%

20%

6%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109K CAN- ELSE-

18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109k  + ADA WHERE LEFT  MID RIGHT
® @ m ¢ ®» @ ¢ @ @» ® W (GO () ® @ ®
369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
17% 11% 13% 13% 28% 10% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 16% 11% 19%

C GHI Q

55% 59% 60% 66% 38% 61% 62% 62% 57% 60% 59% 64% 59% 64% 59% 64% 46%

B F F F R R

24% 21% 21% 16% 28% 23% 20% 18% 23% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19% 20% 20% 24%
E I

4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 11%

BE PQ

7‘:% - - ;':00 :‘:% -.“:Oo :‘:00 - 7‘:% 1% - - :‘:% - :’:% :‘:00 -

%0,
0
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37. which of the following statements do you agree with the most:

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Democracy is preferable
to any other form of
government

For people Tike me it
doesn't matter whether a
government is democratic
or non-democratic

Under some circumstances
an authoritarian
government may be
preferable to a
democratic one.

DK/NA

73%

16%

11%

REGION

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K- FE- QC

ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W m & 6 W w @O @» @ W m N @ ™ @ ® &
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
68% 72% 72% 76% 79% 77% 73%  73%  79% 75%  73%  72%  78% 75%  73% 74%  70%  70%

B BCD B
21%  15% 17% 16% 12%  16% 16% 15%  14% 15% 17% 16% 17% 15%  17% 16% 16%  15%
F
1% 13% 11% 8% 8% 7% 1% 12% 7% 10%  10% 12% 5% 1% 10% 10%  14%  14%
EFG

1% - % - - - % - - ®E %% % - - % %% - -
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37. which of the following statements do you agree with the most:
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-
TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109k + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
(A) ® @ »m ¢ @ @ ¢ @O @ ® W m (GO ()] ® @ w
weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381
Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
Democracy is preferable 73% 67% 68% 73%  85% 40% 69% 78% 79% 59% 76% 76%  80% 73%  74% 87% 72%  66%
to any other form of BCD F FG FG J J J QR
government
For people Tike me it 16% 21%  21%  17% 8% 44%  20% 12%  10% 26%  15%  15% 9% 16%  15% 6% 17% 21%
doesn't matter whether a E E E GHI HI KLM M P P
government is democratic
or non-democratic
Under some circumstances 11% 12% 12%  10% 7% 16% 11%  10%  10% 15% 9% 9%  11% 11%  10% 6% 11%  13%
an authoritarian E E KL P P
government may be
preferable to a
democratic one.
DK/NA :':% :‘:% :':% 7’:00 - :‘:% - 7’:00 :':% :‘:% 7’:00 7’:00 - :‘:% *% 7’:% :‘:00 -
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Q38A. In general, would you say that you are very satisfied, satisfied, dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with

the political system works in Canada?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Vvery dissatisfied

Decline to answer

15%

61%

18%

6%

AmericasBarometer — Canada 2021

the way

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K~ FE- QC

ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE EN FR FR
® W o & 6 W Hw @O O @ W m N @ @ @ ® &
159 630 783 139 218 271 344 338 165 928 687 508 58 1003 1101 1761 440 434
250 500 501 299 324 327 254 285 203 865 732 518 69 1066 1037 1894 307 302
15%  18% 13% 10% 15%  15% 16%  19%  15% 17% 16% 11%  10% 18%  12% 14%  17%  17%

DE M M P
58% 61% 61% 60% 54% 67% 58% 63% 69% 62% 60% 61% 67% 58%  64% 61% 60%  60%
F H (]
21%  17%  18%  22%  25% < 14% 19%  15%  13% 17%  17%  22%  19% 18%  18% 18%  19%  19%
G CDG
6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4%
C CG

7‘:% :“:Oo - - - 7‘:% - - z’:% :‘:% -.’:00 :“:00 - ".':% :’:00 '.“:% ‘.'r% 7‘:%

%0,
0
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Q38A. In general, would you say that you are very satisfied, satisfied, dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with the way
the political system works in Canada?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Vvery dissatisfied

Decline to answer

TOTAL

15%

61%

18%
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CAN14A. which of the following statements comes closest to your view about the political system in Canada?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

It needs to be
completely reformed

It needs major changes

It needs minor changes

It doesn't need to be
changed

Decline to answer
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CAN14A. which of the following statements comes closest to your view about the political system in Canada?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE POLITICAL ORIENT.
LESS HS $30- $52- $109k CAN- ELSE-

TOTAL 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ HS GRAD COLL. UNIV. <$30K 52K 109k + ADA WHERE LEFT MID RIGHT
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Weighted 'N' 2201 369 630 527 586 180 470 941 610 418 517 902 360 1753 448 350 1469 381

Unweighted 'N' 2201 378 631 502 600 152 440 810 799 391 469 946 390 1765 436 377 1448 374
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